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Handicaps to be used for 2026-03-18 205 Members

9-Hole 9-Hole 18-Hole # Scores

Rcsc Name AssignedTee Index Hdcp Hdcp Recorded

118923 Ableidinger, Leon Red 14.4 14 29 8

143068 Abrahamson, Larry White 8.6 9 17 8

141389 Adams, Danny White 5.7 6 11 12

102008 Adams, Tom Red 6.1 6 12 25

160803 Aliment, Larry Red 5.5 6 11 14

144222 Alvarez, Gerald Red 8.5 8 17 20

146269 Anderson, Dan Red 10.2 10 20 25

135485 Anderson, Norman White 11.1 11 22 22

162426 Antikainen, David White 6.2 -- -- 4

163736 Armstrong, Ed Red 7.9 8 16 25

119496 Atyeo, David Yellow 11.5 12 23 8

171213 Back, Jeff White 5 5 10 18

164133 Baker, Dick White 11.8 12 24 18

917831 Bakke, Bruce White 5.6 6 11 14

150223 Baugher, Cris White 5.6 6 11 8

25696 Bayer, John Red 18.8 19 38 8

166980 Bellerive, Bubba Red 8.9 9 18 25

138970 Bellows, Vint Red 10.1 10 20 18

704574 Bergen, Ron White 10.4 10 21 25

182026 Bernhardson, Marc Red 10.6 11 21 12

166639 Bradley, Greg White 7.3 7 15 25

102026 Brambilla, Wally Red 10.8 11 22 22

30725 Brandolini, Bob Red 8.6 9 17 25

108787 Breton, Berry White 9.6 10 19 16

159282 Brown, Jim White 10.6 11 21 12

113443 Bryant, David Yellow 7.8 8 16 24

705275 Bustamante, Greg White 5.8 6 12 24

150109 Canfora, Lew Red 13.1 13 26 25

153469 Chambers, Roger Red 8.2 8 16 25

123841 Chandler, Mike Red 5.5 6 11 18

178586 Cielak, Joe White 3.1 3 6 18

170005 Cockerill, Rick Red 7 7 14 25

160219 Cocking, Paul Red 6.6 7 13 25

161074 Coffey, Larry White 18.5 18 37 24

148186 Cole, Ronald White 9.1 9 18 22

117531 Conley, Jim Yellow 11.7 12 23 22

916819 Conzatti, Clark Red 7.9 8 16 25

705353 Coppock, Michael White 5.8 6 12 25

150691 Corn, Kenneth White 8.2 8 16 25

146641 Crouse, Richard Red 8 8 16 25

158668 D'Angelo, Dave White 6.4 6 13 24

153828 Darnell, Richard White 11 11 22 19

170201 Delucia, Jim White 10.8 11 22 25

106726 Denhof, Ronnell Red 14.1 14 28 16



8000078 Doss, Mel Yellow 8.5 8 17 16

8000159 Dressman, Mark White 6.8 7 14 24

148512 Drohman, Vown White 3.8 4 8 25

922141 Dymerski, Dan White 3.1 3 6 10

158690 Ellis, Steven White 9.3 9 19 16

174238 Erickson, Bill Red 11.1 11 22 23

165857 Faleide, Mark White 7.9 8 16 21

921298 Favinger, Michael Red 14.9 15 30 8

133424 Fifer, Okie White 5.2 5 10 24

109938 Fitzpatrick, William Yellow 6.3 6 13 20

913501 Florence, Jim Red 13.5 14 27 10

922509 Florence, Steven White 9.9 10 20 18

173561 Gehlbach, Richard Red 15.3 15 31 6

704907 Geib, Jim Red 11.2 11 22 25

106424 Goldstine, Brad Red 12.3 12 25 14

145430 Gomez, Frank White 8.1 8 16 24

149920 Grant, Steve White 3 3 6 18

158031 Greene, David White 3.7 4 7 24

140416 Hand, Phil White 12 12 24 22

144304 Hardison, Ken White 11 11 22 25

117174 Harris, Jack White 7.4 7 15 16

138635 Harris, Richard Red 16.4 16 33 16

69509 Hauff, Graham Red 10.4 10 21 12

179973 Haugen, Jerry White 8.3 8 17 14

145204 Henderson, George Red 11 11 22 16

106909 Herrmann, Paul Red 11.9 12 24 12

56529 Hitchcock, Glenn Red 12.5 12 25 25

117415 Holecek, Joseph Red 15.9 16 32 16

122657 House, Mike Red 11.1 11 22 18

8000273 Hutchinson, Rick White 10.5 10 21 24

9031 Hying, Mervin Yellow 8.3 8 17 23

156322 Irish, Ted White 5.6 6 11 18

104009 Jacques, Ron Red 14.7 15 29 12

171652 Jaffe, Harvey Red 8.3 8 17 22

168977 Jensen, Jerry White 5.9 6 12 8

162280 Johnson, Chuck Yellow 7.1 7 14 24

166713 Johnson, Larry Yellow 12.8 13 26 16

130965 Johnson, Steve White 4.5 4 9 24

132636 Johnson, Timothy White 5.2 5 10 12

105009 Kelley, David White 7.6 8 15 22

100881 Kellogg, Emery Red 5.2 5 10 16

148880 Kelsey, Mike Red 7.3 7 15 22

156332 Kennedy, Ron Red 11.2 11 22 21

35293 Kessler, Eric Red 19.4 19 39 10

168515 Kirschstein, Larry Red 8.2 8 16 18

109176 Kjartanson, Terry Yellow 10.5 10 21 18

8000126 Kontak, Tk Yellow 7.7 8 15 25

48345 Koss, Don Red 16.9 17 34 9

47956 Kukla, Mark Red 6.5 6 13 22



179494 Lauer, Jack Red 9.9 10 20 25

109456 Laufer, Pete White 6.6 7 13 25

169370 Lea, Gregory White 8.5 8 17 18

146146 Leadroot, Don Red 10.6 11 21 20

130681 League, George White 13.3 13 27 25

131421 Leibl, Ronald Red 14.6 15 29 20

919480 Leligdon, Jeffrey White 2.1 2 4 25

919536 Leligdon, Johnny White 9.8 10 20 8

33007 Levinus, Fred Red 12.3 12 25 12

166868 Levy, Ralph Red 9.8 10 20 25

146022 Lindberg, Michael White 6.2 6 12 6

170328 Lockhart, David White 7.3 7 15 14

174619 Lodge, Henry Red 11.5 12 23 16

105617 Long, Marvin Yellow 5.9 6 12 25

52785 Losee, Ken Yellow 11.8 12 24 25

161638 Loslo, Bill Yellow 12.2 12 24 25

179847 Lundin, Mark White 6.7 7 13 10

145563 Lynch, Dennis White 6.9 7 14 18

158288 Maier, Robert White 10.6 11 21 18

704584 Marchand, Tim White 14.3 14 29 24

109452 Marshall, Fred Red 12 12 24 22

133623 Martin, Paul Red 10.7 11 21 14

52377 Mccready, Kevin White 13.9 14 28 24

164791 Mcculley, Richard White 6.5 6 13 25

141114 Mcdowell, Keith White 5.8 6 12 20

173813 Mcvay, Don Red 6.6 7 13 25

123307 Mehlbrech, Dan White 6.6 7 13 10

133742 Metzger, Norman Red 5.7 6 11 25

125967 Mier, Mike White 10.7 11 21 21

129224 Millage, John White 1.5 -- -- 2

168517 Miller, Randy White 8.6 9 17 22

127052 Minkler, David Red 12.1 12 24 16

129629 Mistretta, Vincent Red 5.6 6 11 24

173998 Mraz, Peter White 10.3 10 21 22

8000037 Napikoski, Chester Red 7.9 8 16 24

131678 Neuberger, Brent White 7.4 7 15 16

180162 Nitchals, Hugh Red 11.8 12 24 16

180163 Nitchals, William Red 11.5 12 23 16

180451 Norman, Willie White 8.6 9 17 22

101610 Nunemaker, Ed Yellow 9.7 10 19 18

128586 Olson, David White 1 1 2 25

917818 Olson, Jerry Red 19.5 -- -- 2

140203 Oshie, Mike Red 9.9 10 20 8

150796 Ouimet, Ron White 8.8 9 18 25

129947 Painter, Doug Red 3.2 3 6 22

163303 Palmer, Brian Red 7.1 7 14 18

107092 Parker, Dan Red 3 3 6 24

101163 Pearson, Virgil Red 10.6 11 21 16

52410 Peterson, Robert Red 11.4 11 23 18



145023 Phillips, Matt White 5.5 6 11 16

917781 Phillips, Steve Red 12.2 12 24 22

157437 Phillips, Thomas White 8.8 9 18 22

121288 Piazza, Roger White 9.5 10 19 8

165291 Powell, William White 12.1 12 24 14

122287 Powles, Robert Red 7.1 7 14 20

15728 Quinn, Lewis Yellow 9 9 18 6

146761 Reisinger, Ross Red 9.5 -- -- 2

171023 Richgruber, Rod White 10.4 10 21 17

102395 Richmond, David Red 13 -- -- 2

163678 Ridgway, Dan White 8.6 9 17 18

178879 Riss, Joseph Red 8.5 8 17 6

144271 Ritter, Allen Red 15 15 30 18

169226 Rose, Mark Red 7 7 14 25

117360 Sarauer, Donald Yellow 20 20 40 25

157074 Sargent, Ronald White 11.3 11 23 22

154706 Sarter, Mike Red 14 -- -- 5

130210 Scheuring, Rick White 7 7 14 16

35532 Schiefen, Bernie Red 18.8 19 38 6

704244 Schrock, Frederick Red 14.5 -- -- 2

138045 Scoville, Don White 9.4 9 19 8

143795 Searcy, Randall Red 3.4 3 7 25

158022 Seifert, Barney Red 7.7 8 15 24

8000245 Seifman, Rick White 8.5 -- -- 2

152536 Sharp, James Red 7.2 7 14 25

32433 Shaw, Guy Red 8.5 8 17 25

134068 Shearer, Ron Red 3.2 3 6 25

127455 Shirck, Bob White 4.6 5 9 20

130165 Shull, Stephen White 9.2 9 18 22

159565 Simpson, Terry Red 7.7 8 15 19

147047 Skaggs, Boz Red 6.3 6 13 24

137552 Smerdon, Gary Red 10.1 10 20 24

40748 Smithback, James Red 14.3 14 29 11

153251 Snyder, Jack White 1.5 2 3 22

113504 Solem, Jack Red 10.7 11 21 14

130533 Speck, Gregory White 5.6 6 11 20

173569 Still, Norm Red 10.9 11 22 22

131476 Suchy, Carl White 7.6 8 15 14

140237 Sullivan, Brian White 1.5 -- -- 2

154465 Taylor, Billy Red 8.3 8 17 21

29452 Thistle, Glenn Red 12.7 13 25 25

174592 Thornton, Monte White 9.9 10 20 18

150942 Tollefson, Curtis White 1.4 1 3 25

147236 Tonning, Bruce Red 11 11 22 25

160427 Vanmeveren, Stu Red 10 10 20 25

132199 Vaughn, Mike White 10.4 10 21 25

116776 Verhulst, Len Red 11.4 11 23 18

133866 Vernon, Roger White 8.1 8 16 16

182116 Verret, Mike Yellow 11.5 12 23 20



163473 Verret, Mike Yellow 11 -- -- 4

126933 Vigen, Jim Yellow 10 10 20 25

144917 Vinge, Hans Red 5.3 5 11 13

102100 Vosburg, Kim Red 7.7 8 15 25

22254 Vosgier, Stephen White 12.2 12 24 12

42523 Walczak, Allan Yellow 6.7 7 13 22

146305 Wanek, John Red 19.8 20 40 18

115039 Wehle, Frank Red 7.4 7 15 24

125848 Wellman, Bill Yellow 5.8 6 12 25

102663 Whiting, Jim Yellow 6.4 6 13 16

178863 Wietman, Daniel Red 13.1 13 26 18

130805 Wilson, Jeff White 8.2 8 16 25

162998 Woodhead, Albert White 11.4 11 23 11

146065 Zutavern, Scott Yellow 7.5 8 15 25

* 6 or more 9-hole scores are needed to provide a reliable handicap


